3 Wolverton Road Asbury, NJ 08802

USEF “B” Rated — Channel 11
Level 1 Jumper

May 18th, June 1st, July 6™,
August 17th

NJHSA*NIPHA*M&S*THIS*ARIAT*NHS
WIHS*NAL

USHJA OUTREACH CLASSES*

*No USEF or USHJA Memberships Required

Entries Close at 12 Noon 2 Days Before the Show
Pre-Entries via Mail, and Email are Accepted Enter
on-line through www.horsespot.net or
www.horseshowing.com

Show Phone: 908-479-6171 Show Info: 908-500-0996
Email: entry@ridgeshowjumping.com

www.RidgeShowJumping.com



http://www.horsespot.net/
mailto:entry@ridgeshowjumping.com
http://www.ridgeshowjumping.com/
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April 30-May 4. Garden State A Rated
May 18- Ridge B Rated
May 25th- Schooling Show
June 1- Ridge B Rated
June 22- Schooling Show
July 6- Ridge B Rate Rated
July 11-13 Garden Summer A Rated
July 27- Schooling Show
August 17- Ridge B Rated
August 24- Schooling Show
September 7 Schooling Show
September 27- Ridge B Rated
September 28- Breast Cancer Research Foundation Derby Day
October 12- Schooling Show-Series Finale
NJPHA, NJHSA, USEF,USHJA, Marshall & Sterling

Contact Us Visit Our Website 0 Our Location
908-500-0996 www.ridgeshowjumping.com 3 Woolverton Road

Asbur




Horse Show Officials

Judge......ccoooeviviiieie TBA

JUAEE woveeeieeeeeeeeeeee TBA

Steward ..........ccocevvvieiiiniieeen, TBA

Secretary.......cccocceviviiieiiesieeninens Nona Garson

Show Manager... .......ccccoceevrvevenn. Nona Garson

Course Designer.............c.ccceueun... Nona Garson

Veterinarian (on Call)................ B.W. Furlong & Assoc. 908-439-2821
Farrier (on call)......c..ccccovevrneen. Nick Ward 908-872-3240

Measurements between 8:00 & 9:00am by prior appointment with Show Office

RING DIMENSIONS:
Grand Prix Ring: 340 ft. by 200 ft.
Hunter Annex 280 ft. by 9o ft. Asbury Ring: 300 ft. by 150 ft.
Riverview Ring: 300ft by 150 ft
Outdoor Schooling: 100 ft. by 240 ft. Indoor Schooling: 180 ft. by 8o ft.
All rings are sand and fine mixed all weather footing

Nearest Hospital: St. Lukes Warren Campus (10.7 miles) 185 Roseberry Street Phillipsburg,
NJ 08865 (908)859-6750

Nearest Trauma Center: St Lukes Regional Trauma Center (36.7 miles) 801 Ostrum Street
Bethlehem, PA 18015 (484)526-6400

MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the
Modified Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance
Rides. A nonmember may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing
Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $45 Show Pass fee. Participants
in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members;
5) walk trot (exception: Friesian performance FR222) and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson
program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes, 9)
citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of current membership in good standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA beginner
novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.

DIRECTIONS: 3 Wolverton Road Asbury, NJ 08802

FROM the East heading WEST on ROUTE 78:

Route 78 WEST to EXIT 11, Route 173/West Portal. Off the exit, follow signs to stay on ROUTE 173 WEST;
Continue for 2 miles and exit off Route 173 bearing right onto BRUNSWICK AVE. Make the right onto
ASBURY/W PORTAL ROAD. Go 1/4 mile, make the first left onto VALLEY STATION ROAD. Cross over th
green bridge (Valley Station turns into WOLVERTON Road). The entrance to The Ridge Farm @ Riverview
is the first GRAVEL driveway on the left.

9%

FROM the East heading WEST (Truck Route)

Route 78 West to exit 7, Rt 173 West, go approx. 2 mile, make first right (just past Musconetcong River)
onto Bloomsbury Asbury Road. Go approx. 2.5 miles turn right onto Wolverton Road. Turn right on first
driveway pn right.

FROM the West (PA) heading EAST on ROUTE 78
Route 78 EAST to EXIT 6. This is the exit for the Weigh Station. Go to the end of the ramp and make a LEFT onto

BLFOMSBURY ROAD. Continue about 2 %2 miles (road becomes Asbury Bloomsbury Road) and make a

RIGHT onto WOLVERTON ROAD. The Ridge Farm @ Riverview is the first driveway on the right.




RULES AND REGULATIONS

Pre-entries will be accepted until 12:00 noon two days before the show, after that post entry fees will apply.

Entries received after 12 noon 2 days before the show will be charged a $25 post entry fee.

A $65.00 office fee & Outreach $50/$30.00 EMT fee will be charged to all entries.

$20 schooling fee automatically applied to all Hunter and Equitation entries.

A valid form of payment must be on file with the show office in order for back numbers to be issued. In

addition to Checks, Credit Cards are accepted as payment; a 4% convenience fee will be assessed if this option is

utilized.

6. A penalty of $50.00 or 10% of total outstanding bill, whichever is greater will be charged for any non-negotiable
checks or declined credit cards

7. All horses entering the show grounds must provide a current negative coggins and proof of current vaccines as
outlined in GR845 of the USEF rulebook.

8. Prize money will be applied to show account. If additional prize money needs to be issued, it will be mailed
within 30 days. In order for Prize Money to be awarded, Prize Money Payee information MUST be provided
including name, address and social security or tax id number. It is the sole responsibility of the exhibitor to
provide this information on the entry blank. Incomplete or missing information will result in prize money not
being issued. A Prize Money check is non-negotiable after 60 days and will be considered null and void and stop
payment will be issued by the horse show’s bank. A completed W-9 needs to be on file with show management.

9. ASTM/SEI certified headgear is required at all times when mounted.

10. The Ridge Farm, The Ridge South LLC, its employees or owners, Nona Garson, George D’Ambrosio, or any
member of the show staff/committee will not be held responsible for any accident, loss, theft or damage at the
show. It shall be the condition of every exhibitor to hold the same blameless or harmless for any accident or
loss.

11. The committee reserves the right to cancel/combine/substitute classes at their discretion.

12. Schooling will be permitted only in areas provided by the committee. Back numbers must be issued and worn.

13. Hunter courses may be judged on performance, soundness, and manners. They may include gates, coops, walls,
brushes, oxers, panels and combinations.

14. Every class offered herein which is covered by the rules and specifications of the current USEF Rulebook and
USHJA Zone 2 specifications, as applicable will be conducted and judged in accordance therewith.

15. A jump order will be established at the in gate with the starter.

16. Ties other than first, will remain tied.

17. Sharps containers will be located in the secretary stand.

18. All entries not paid at the horse show will incur a $100 late payment fee.

19. Stalls as available will be 10’ by 10’ temporary stalls with doors or 12’ by 12’ permanent barn stalls with doors,
dirt floor.

20. All pets must be kept on a leash at all times.

Reminder: All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have regular contact with minor athletes, are required

to comply with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to participate in the competition. All participants

must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies. More
information about these can be found at www.usef.org.

AR RN

Motor Vehicle Statement

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to
operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of
licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an
adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized
vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be
cause for penalties against those responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with
disabilities are exempt from this rule. The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and management in
their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled scooters is
prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If the
operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in
violation of this rule is accountable and may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are
exempt from this rule.

The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and management in their sole discretion, that do not
require a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds.
Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor,
the parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is
accountable and may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule


http://www.usef.org/

Paws and Rewind

More than just ( 'y
a pretty picture... '

Visit our trailer on the showgrounds to
PREVIEW YOUR SHOW VIDEQOS.
Show Photos: www.PawsandRewind.com
for updates before, during, and after the show: 4 pawsandrewindllc
/pawsandrewindllc Paws_and_ Rewind Duser/pawsandrewind



http://www.pawsandrewind.com/

191
192
193
223
134
135
136
137
138
139
224
101
102
103
225
144
145
146
317
111
112
113
318
226
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
171
172
173
164
165
166
167
168
169
151
152
153
131
132
133
314

Outreach Tiny Tiny Jumper Under 2' Table 2 Sec 2d
Outreach Tiny Tiny Jumper Under 2' Table 2 Sec 1
Outreach Tiny Tiny Jumper Under 2' Table 2 Sec 2b
M&:S ltty Bitty Jumper Classic Fences .65

Small Pony Jumper .60-.65 Table 2 Sec 2b

Small Pony Jumper .60-.65 Table IV

Small Pony Jumper .60-.65 Table 2 sec 2d

Medium Pony Jumper .70-.75 Table 2 sec 2b
Medium Pony Jumper .70-.75 Table IV

Medium Pony Jumper .70-.75 Table 2 sec 2d

M&S Tri-Level Pony Jumper Classic .70

Outreach Itty Bitty Jumper .70 Table 2 Sec 2d
Outreach Itty Bitty Jumper .70 Table 2 Sec 1
Outreach NJPHA lItty Bitty Jumper .70 Table 2 Sec 2b
M&S Tri-Level Pony Jumper Classic .80

Large Pony Jumpers .80-.85 Table 2 sec 2b

Large Pony Jumpers .80-.85 IV

Large Pony Jumpers .80-.85 Table 2 sec 2d

M&S Intermediate Junior/Am Jumper Classic .80
Level 0 Jumper .85 Table 2 Sec 2d

Level 0 Jumper .85 Table 2 Sec 1

NJPHA Level 0 Jumper .85 Table 2 Sec 2b

M&S Modified Child/Adult Jumper Classic .90
M&S Tri-Level Pony Jumper Classic .90

Level 1 Jumper .90 Table 2 Sec 2d

Level 1 Jumper .90 Table 2 Sec 1

Level 1 Jumper .90Table 2 Sec 2b

Take 2 Thoroughbred Jumper 1.0M Table 2 Sec 2d
Take 2 Thoroughbred Jumper 1.0M Table 2 Sec 1
Take 2 Thoroughbred Jumper 1.0M Table 2 Sec 2b
Level 2 Jumper 1.0MTable 2 Sec 2d

Level 2 Jumper 1.0M Table 2 Sec 1

Level 2 Jumper 1.0M Table 2b

Low Childrens/Adult Jumper 1.0M Table 2 Sec 2d
Low Childrens/Adult Jumper 1.0M Table 2 sec 1
Low Childrens/Adult Jumper 1.0M Table 2 Sec 2b
Pony Jumper 1.05M Table 2 Sec 2d

Pony Jumper 1.05M Table 2 Sec 1

Pony Jumper 1.05M Table 2 Sec 2b

1.05M Jumper Table 2 Sec 2b

1.05M Jumper Table 2 Sec 1

1.05M Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d

Level 3 Jumper 1.10 Table 2 Sec 2d

Level 3 Jumper 1.10 Table 2 Sec 1

Level 3 Jumper 1.10 Table 2 Sec 2b

Childrens Jumper 1.10M Table 2 Sec 2d

Childrens Jumper 1.10M Table IV

NJPHA Childrens Jumper 1.10M Table 2 Sec 2b

M&S/NAL/WIHS $1000 Children's Jumper Classic - 1.10M

8:30 START TIME

141
142
143
315
174
175
176
181
182
183
316
161
162
163
810
241
242
243
244
245
250
251
252
253
254
255

Adult Amateur Jumper 1.10M Table 2 Sec 2d
Adult Amateur Jumper 1.10M Table 2 Sec 1
NJPHA Adult Amateur Jumper 1.10M Table 2 Sec 2b
M&S/NAL/WIHS $1000 Adult Jumper Classic - 1.10M
1.15M Jumper Table 2 Sec 2b

1.15M Jumper Table 2 Sec 1

1.15M Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d

Low Junior/Amateur Jumper 1.20m Table 2 Sec 2d
Low Junior/Amateur Jumper 1.20m Table 2 Sec 1
Low Junior/Amateur Jumper 1.20m Table 2 Sec 2b
NAL $1500 Low Junior/Amateur Classic - 1.20 M
Open Jumper 1.20/1.30 M Table 2 Sec 2d

Open Jumper 1.20/1.30 M Table 2 Sec 1

Open Jumper 1.20/1.30 M Table 2 Sec 2b

Warm Up Class 3'3" 3'6"- O/F (Open Card)

NCEA Medal Fences 3'3"

M&S Junior/Amateur Horsemanship Medal 3'3"
Hamel Foundation NHS Medal 3'3"

EMO Insurance USHJA 3'3" Jumping Seat Medal
USHJA 3'3" Hunter Seat Medal
NJHSA/NJPHA/National PHA Gold Medal 3'6"
M&S Junior Medal 3'6"

USEF Dover Saddlery Hunter Seat Medal 3'6"
ASPCA Maclay Horsemanship 3'6"

WIHS Jumper Phase 1.10M

*USEF Platinum Perf SJ Talent Search 1.10 - 1.15M



8:30 START TIME

74 USHJA Hunter 2' / Hopeful Hunter O/F 50 Low Adult Amateur Hunter O/F - 2'6"

75 USHJA Hunter 2' / Hopeful Hunter O/F 51 Low Adult Amateur Hunter O/F - 2'6"

76  USHJA Hunter 2' / NJPHA Hopeful Hunter O/F 52 NJPHA Low Adult Amateur Hunter O/F - 2'6"
77  USHJA Hunter 2' / Hopeful Hunter U/S 53  Low Adult Amateur Hunter U/S

222 MA&S Pre-Adult 2' Medal 84  Children's Hunter - Pony O/F - Sm/Med - 2', Lg - 2'6"
206 M&S Pre-Adult 2' Hunter Classic 85  Children's Hunter - Pony O/F - Sm/Med - 2', Lg - 2'6"
209 M&S/NJPHA Tiny Bit O Derby 2' 86  NJPHA Childrens's Hunter- Pony O/F 2'/2'6" *

94  USHJA Hunter 2'3"/Modified Hunter O/F 87  Children's Hunter - Pony U/S

95 USHJA Hunter 2'3"/Modified Hunter O/F 201 M&S Children's Hunter Pony -2'/ 2'6"

96 USHJA Hunter 2'3"/NJPHA Modified Hunter O/F 210 MA&S Children's Pony Medal/NJPHA Pony Eq
97 USHJA Hunter 2'3"/Modified Hunter U/S 80 Children's Hunter - Horse O/F - 3'

60 USHJA Hunter 2'6"/Schooling Hunter O/F 81 NAL Children's Hunter - Horse O/F - 3'

61 USHJA Hunter 2'6"/Schooling Hunter O/F 82  NJPHA/WIHS Children's Hunter - Horse O/F - 3' *
62 USHJA Hunter 2'6"/NJPHA Schooling Hunter O/F 83  Children's Hunter - Horse U/S

63 USHJA Hunter 2'6"/Schooling Hunter U/S 200 $250 M&S Children's Hunter Horse Classic 3'
208 MA&S Bit O Straw 2'6 DERBY 232 THIS National Children's Medal 3'

301 USHJA Hunter 2'9" - O/F 230 NJPHA Children's Eq/NJHSA Junior Bronze Medal 3'
302 USHJA Hunter 2'9" - O/F 233 NJHSA Mini Maclay 3'

303 USHJA / NJPHA Hunter 2'9" - O/F 231 MA&S Pyranha /NJPHA Children's Mini Medal 3'
304 USHJA Hunter 2'9" - U/S 90 Adult Amateur Hunter O/F - 3'

64  USHJA Hunter 3'/ Suitable Hunter O/F 91 NAL Adult Amateur Hunter O/F - 3'

65 USHJA Hunter 3'/ Suitable Hunter O/F 92  NJPHA/WIHS Adult Amateur Hunter O/F - 3' *
66  USHJA Hunter 3'/ NJPHA Suitable Hunter O/F 93  Adult Amateur Hunter U/S

67 USHJA Hunter 3'/ Suitable Hunter U/S 202 $250 M&S/Adult Hunter Classic 3'

223 MA&S Pre-Child 2' Medal 235 Ariat Adult Medal 3'

30 Low Children's Equitation Pony O/F - 2' 240 USEF Adult Equitation 3'

31 Low Children's Equitation Pony O/F - 2' 234 MA&S Dover Saddlery/NJPHA Adult Medal 3'
32 NJPHA Low Children's Equitation Pony O/F - 2' 236 THIS NHS Adult Equitation 3'

33 Low Children's Equitation Pony W/T/C 54  Take 2 Thoroughbred Hunter O/F - 3'

207 MA&S Pre-Child 2' Hunter Classic 55 Take 2 Thoroughbred Hunter O/F - 3'

40 Low Children's Hunter Pony O/F - 2' 56 Take 2 Thoroughbred Hunter O/F - 3'

41  Low Children's Hunter Pony O/F - 2' 57 Take 2 Thoroughbred Hunter - U/S

42 NJPHA Low Children's Hunter Pony O/F - 2'

43 Low Children's Hunter Pony U/S

220 MA&S Children's Medal 2'6"

34 Low Children's Equitation Horse O/F - 2'6"

35 Low Children's Equitation Horse O/F - 2'6"

36 NJPHA Low Children's Equitation Horse O/F - 2'6"
37 Low Children's Equitation Horse W/T/C

44 Low Children's Hunter Horse O/F - 2'6"

45 Low Children's Hunter Horse O/F - 2'6"

46  NJPHA Low Children's Hunter Horse O/F - 2'6

47  Low Children's Hunter Horse U/S

204 Low Children's Hunter Classic 2' 2'6

203 MA&S Neue Schule Bit O' Straw Hunter Classic 2'6"
221 M&S/NJHSA/NJPHA Adult Medal 2'6"

205 Low Adult Hunter Classic 2'6"

70 Low Adult Equitation O/F - 2'6"

71  Low Adult Equitation O/F - 2'6"

72 Low Adult Equitation O/F - 2'6"

73 Low Adult Equitation W/T/C



104
105
106
107

305
306
307
308
256
257
258
259
323
324
325
326

20
21
11
22
23
12
13
24
25
26
27
319
320
321
322
17
16
18
19
196
197
198

USHJA OUTREACH RING, NO USEF or USHJA MEMBERSHIP REQUIRED FOR OUTREACH CLASSES

Outreach Pleasure Horse or Pony

Outreach Bridle Path Hack Pleasure Horse or Pony
Outreach NJPHA Pleasure Horse or Pony
Outreach Cross Country Pleasure Horse or Pony
Outreach Mini Stirrup Equitation W/T

Outreach Mini Stirrup Pleasure W/T

Outreach NJPHA Mini Stirrup Equitation W/T Figure 8
Outreach Mini Stirrup Equitation O/F - Below 18"
Outreach New Rider Equitation W/T

Outreach New Rider Equitation W/T Pleasure
Outreach New Rider Equitation NJPHA Figure 8
Outreach New Rider Equitation Crossrails under 18"
Outreach Mini Stirrup Hunter below 18" O/F
Outreach Mini Stirrup Hunter below 18" O/F
Outreach Mini Stirrup Hunter below 18" O/F
Outreach Mini Stirrup Hunter below 18" U/S
Outreach Crossrail Hunters OF 18"

Outreach Crossrail Hunters OF 18"

Outreach Crossrail Hunters OF 18"

Outreach Crossrail Hunters US

Outreach Short Stirrup Equitation W/T

Outreach Short Stirrup Equitation W/T/C

Outreach Short Stirrup Equitation O/F - Below 2'

Outreach NJPHA Short Stirrup Equitation O/F - Below 2’

Outreach Short Stirrup Hunter O/F - Below 2’
Outreach Beginner Equitation W/T

Outreach Beginner Equitation W/T/C

Outreach Short Stirrup Hunter O/F - Below 2'
Outreach Beginner Equitation O/F - Below 2"
Outreach NJPHA Beginner Equitation O/F - Below 2
Outreach NJPHA Short Stirrup Hunter O/F - Below 2'
Outreach Short Stirrup Hunter U/S

Outreach Beginner Hunter O/F - Below 2’

Outreach Beginner Hunter O/F - Below 2’

Outreach NJPHA Beginner Hunter O/F - Below 2'
Outreach Beginner Hunter U/S

Outreach Baby Green OF 2'

Outreach Baby Green OF 2'

Outreach Baby Green OF 2'

Outreach Baby Green WTC

Outreach Modified Rider Equitation O/F - 2'3"
Outreach Modified Rider Equitation W/T/C
Outreach Modified Rider Equitation O/F - 2'3"
Outreach NJPHA Modified Rider Equitation O/F - 2'3"
Outreach Cross Rail Jumper 18" Table 2 Sec 2d
Outreach Cross Rail Jumper 18" Table 2 Sec 1
Outreach Cross Rail Jumper 18" Table 2 Sec 2b

8:30 START TIME

114
115
116
117
118

OUTREACH RING ENDS, USEF RECONIZED CLASSES BEGIN

701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
720
721
722
723
740
741
730
731
732
733

Outreach Leadline Walk Ony

Outreach Leadline W/T

Outreach Leadline Pleasure

Outreach Leadline Off Lead

Outreach Leadline Over Fences (Ground Poles)

Hunter Breeding Foal

Hunter Breeding Yearling

Hunter Breeding Two Year Old

Hunter Breeding Three Year Old

Best Young Horse

Pony Hunter Breeding Foal

Pony Hunter Breeding Yearling

Pony Hunter Breeding Two Year Old

Pony Hunter Breeding Three Year Old

Best Young Pony

Young Hunter Under Saddle

Green Pony Hunter combined Conf O/F 2'3" 2'6 2'9"
Green Pony Hunter combined O/F 2'3" 2'6" 2'9"
Green Pony Hunter combined O/F 2'3" 2'6" 2'9"
Green Pony Hunter combined U/S

WIHS Pony Equitation O/F 2'3" 2'6" 3'

M&S USEF Pony Medal O/F 2'3" 2'6" 3'

Pony Hunter combined Conf O/F 2'3" 2'6" 2'9"
Pony Hunter combined O/F 2'3" 2'6" 2'9"
Pony Hunter combined O/F 2'3" 2'6" 2'9"
Pony Hunter combined U/S



Series awards in all divisions!
Same horse & Rider
combination must compete a
minimum of 3 times in their
division to be eligible. All shows
held at The Ridge to count
towards award . Double Points
at our Asbury Fall Classic
September 27th

Trainer Award

forgotten about you! Trainer §8 1 P4
with the mostpointsatthe Sy g
end of the sereis to win $500



Outreach classes do not require USEF & USHJA Memberships
Outreach classes must be entered on a separate Outreach Entry Blank
All classes $25 unless otherwise stated

OUTREACH PLEASURE HORSE OR PONY (NJHSA)

Open to all riders on horses or ponies. To be shown in English tack at the walk trot and canter both ways of
the ring. To be judged with emphasis on manners and suitability as well as soundness and performance.
Must back readily and stand quietly. No more than 8 to hand gallop at the same time. No martingales.
Class 104 Pleasure Horse or Pony

Class 105 Bridle Path Hack

Class 106 NJPHA Pleasure Horse or pony

Class 107 Cross Country Pleasure

OUTREACH LEADLINE DIVISION
Open to riders age 10 and under

Class 114 — Leadline Walk only

Class 115 — Leadline Walk/Trot

Class 116 — Leadline Pleasure

Class 117 —Leadline Off Lead

Class 118 —Leadline O/F (ground poles)

OUTREACH MINI STIRRUP EQ (NJHSA)

Open to riders 10 years and under as of Dec. 1 of the current show year. Riders may not cross enter into
classes requiring the rider to canter. Once a rider jumps 2’ or higher at any show, that rider is no longer
eligible for mini stirrup.

Class 1 — Mini Stirrup W/T Equitation

Class 2 — Mini Stirrup W/T Pleasure

Class 3 — (NJPHA) Mini Stirrup W/T Figure 8

Class 4 — Mini Stirrup Eq X-Rails (below 18”)

OUTREACH MINI STIRRUP HUNTER
Open to all riders who meet Outreach Mini Stirrup Specifications
Class 256 — Mini Stirrup Hunter O/F (below 18”)
Class 257 — Mini Stirrup Hunter O/F ( below 18”)
Class 258 — Mini Stirrup Hunter O/F ( below 18”)
Class 259— (NJPHA) Mini Stirrup Hunter U/S

OUTREACH NEW RIDER EQUITATION

Open to all ages.Riders may not cross enter into classes requiring the rider to canter.
Class 305 — New Rider W/T Equitation

Class 306 — New Rider W/T Pleasure

Class 307 - New Rider W/T Figure 8

Class 308 — New Rider Eq X-Rails (below 18”)

OUTREACH CROSSRAIL HUNTER

Open to all.

Class 323- Crossrail Hunter X-Rails O/F (below 18”)
Class 324 Crossrail Hunter X-Rails O/F (below 18°)
Class 325 Crossrail Hunter X-Rails O/F (below 18”)

Class 326 Crossrail Hunter U/S




OUTREACH SHORT STIRRUP EQUITATION (NJHSA)

Open to riders 12 years and under as of Dec. 1 of the current show year. Rider may not have shown over
fences 2’ or higher at any horse show. Fences under 2.

Class 6 — Short Stirrup Equitation W/T

Class 77 — Short Stirrup Equitation WTC

Class 8 — Short Stirrup Equitation O/F

Class 9 — (NJPHA) Short Stirrup Equitation O/F

OUTREACH SHORT STIRRUP HUNTER (NJHSA)
Open to riders eligible for SS Equitation. Fences under 2.
Class 10- Short Stirrup Hunter O/F
Class 11 — Short Stirrup Hunter O/F
Class 12 - (NJPHA) Short Stirrup Hunter O/F
Class 13 — Short Stirrup Hunter U/S

OUTREACH BEGINNER EQUITATION (NJHSA)

Open to adult amateur or junior riders who have not shown in a division where the fences are 2’ or higher.
Fences under 2’ over a simple course. Trotting is permitted

Class 20 — Beginner Equitation W/T

Class 21 — Beginner Equitation WTC

Class 22 — Beginner Equitation O/F

Class 23 — (NJPHA) Beginner Equitation O/F

OUTREACH BEGINNER HUNTER (NJHSA)

Fences less than 2’ in height. Trotting anywhere on course not to be penalized. To be split if entries warrant.
Section A - Open to horses and ponies ridden by juniors or amateurs. Rider not to have shown in a division
where the fence height specification is 2’ or higher. Section B - Open to horses/ponies who have not shown in
a division where the fence height specification is 2’ or higher.

Class 24 — Beginner Hunter O/F

Class 25 — Beginner Hunter O/F

Class 26 — (NJPHA) Beginner Hunter O/F

Class 27 — Beginner Hunter U/S

OUTREACH MODIFIED RIDER EQ Fences 2’3”

Open to Adult Amateur and Junior riders that have not shown over fences 2’6 or higher. Adults may ride
ponies. Riders may not cross enter into any other division except Modified Hunter, Pleasure and Itty Bitty. F
Class 16 - Modified Rider Equitation WTC

Class 17 - Modified Rider Equitation O/F

Class 18 - Modified Rider Equitation O/F

Class 19 — (NJPHA) Modified Rider Eq O/F

OUTREACH CROSS RAIL JUMPERS Open to all horses/riders. Fences under 2’

Class 196 — Cross Rail Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Power and Speed
Class 197 — Cross Rail Jumper Table 2 sec 1Time first round
Class 198 — Cross Rail Jumper Table2sec2b  Time first jump off

OUTREACH TEENY TINY JUMPERS

Open to all horses/riders. Fences under 2’

Class 191— Teeny Tiny Jumper Table 2 Sec2d Power and Speed
Class 192 — Teeny Tiny Jumper Table 2 sec 1 Time first round

Class 193 — Teeny Tiny Jumper Table 2 sec2b  Tjme first jump off




OUTREACH BABY GREEN HUNTER

Open to all Horses & Ponies in their first 2 years of showng.Trotting on course not
to be penalized.

Class 319- Baby Green Hunter O/F 2'

Class 320 Baby Green Hunter O/F 2'

Class 321 Baby Green Hunter O/F 2'

Class 322 Baby Green Hunter U/S

USHJA

COMPETITION




BENEFITS THE BREAST
CANCER RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

DERBY &

JUMPER

CLASSIC
DAY

SEPTEMBER 28, 2025

RING DERBIES
HUNT & GO ON GRASS
JUMPER CLASSICS
LEADLINE
DOG DERBY
HORSELESS DERBY
JUMPER CLASSICS
RAFFLE BASKETS
VENDOR VILLAGE

The Ridge
3 Woolverton Road Asbury, NJ 908-479-6171
: www.Ridgeshowjumping.com



All classes $35 unless otherwise noted

LOWADULT AMATEUR EQUITATION

Riders may not cross enter into any class or division at the same show where fences exceed 2°9”
Fences 2°6”

Class 70 - Low Adult Equitation O/F

Class 71 — Low Adult Equitation O/F

Class 72 — (NJPHA) Low Adult Medal O/F

Class 73 — Low Adult Equitation WTC

LOW CHILDREN’S EQUITATION PONY (NJHSA)

Open to exhibitors who have not yet reached their 18th birthday as of December 1 of the current competition
year. Riders may not cross enter at the same show into Pony Hunters, Children’s hunter, or any class/section
where fences exceed 2’9”. Fences 2’

Class 30 — Low Children’s Equitation Pony O/F

Class 31 - Low Children’s Equitation Pony O/F

Class 32 (NJPHA)Low Children’s Equitation Pony O/F

Class 33 — Low Children’s Equitation Pony WTC

LOW CHILDREN’S EQUITATION HORSE (NJHSA)

Open to exhibitors who have not yet reached their 18th birthday as of December 1 of the current competition
year. Riders may not cross enter at the same show into Pony Hunters, Children’s hunter, or any class/section
where fences exceed 2’9”. Fences 2’6"

Class 34 — Low Children’s Equitation Horse O/F

Class 35 — Low Children’s Equitation Horse O/F

Class 36 — (NJPHA)Low Children’s Equitation Horse O/F

Class 37 — Low Children’s Equitation Horse WTC

CLASS 203 — M & S BIT O’ STRAW HUNTER CLASSIC

Entry Fee - $40

Open to Junior or Amateur riders. No cross entry of horse/pony or rider into the M&S Children’s or Adult
Hunter Classic. Fences 2°6”

LOW CHILDREN’S HUNTER PONY (NJHSA)

Open to exhibitors who have not yet reached their 18th birthday as of December 1 of the current competition
year. Low Pony Hunter riders may not cross enter into any class where fences exceed 2'9” or into any rated
section

at the same competition. Fences 2’

Class 40 — Low Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

Class 41 — Low Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

Class 42 — (NJPHA) Low Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

Class 43 — Low Children’s Hunter Pony U /S




LOW CHILDREN’S HUNTER HORSE (NJHSA)

Open to exhibitors who have not yet reached their 18th birthday as of December 1 of the current competition
year. Riders may not cross enter at the same show into Pony Hunters, Children’s hunter, or any class/section
where fences exceed 2’9”. Fences 2’6"

Class 44 — Low Children’s Hunter Horse O/F

Class 45 — Low Children’s Hunter Horse O/F

Class 46 — (NJPHA) Low Children’s Hunter Horse O/F

Class 47 — Low Children’s Hunter Horse U/S

Class 204 — M&S Low Children’s Hunter Classic Entry Fee $40

LOWADULT AMATEUR HUNTER (NJHSA)

Open to exhibitors who have reached their 18th birthday as of December 1 of the current competition year.
Riders may not cross enter into any class or division at the same competition where fences exceed 2’9”
Fences 2’6”

Class 50 — Low Adult Hunter O/F

Class 51 — Low Adult Hunter O/F

C _

Class 53 — Low Adult Hunter U/S

Class 205 — Low Adult Hunter Classic Entry Fee $40

Open to exhibitors who have reached their 18th birthday as of December 1 of the current competition year.
Riders may not cross enter into any class or division at the same competition where fences exceed 2°9”
Fences 2°6”

USHJA 2’ HUNTER

Open to all. Fences 2’

Class 74 — USHJA Hunter 2°0/F

Class 75 - USHJA Hunter 2° O/F

Class 76 — USHJA (NJPHA) 2’ Hunter O/F
Class 77 — USHJA Hunter 2°U/S

USHJA 2°3” HUNTER
Open to all. Fences 2’3”

Class 94 — USHJA 2’3” Hunter O/F

Class 95 — USHJA 2°3” Hunter O/F

Class 96 — (NJPHA) USHJA 2’3” Hunter O/F

Class 97 — USHJA 2’3” Hunter U/S

USHJA 2°6” HUNTER (NJHSA)

Open to all riders. Fences 2’6”.

Class 60 — USHJA 2’6”"Hunter O/F
Class 61 — USHJA 2°6” Hunter O/F

Class 62 — (NJPHA) USHJA 2’6” Hunter O/F
Class 63 — USHJA 2’6”Hunter U/S

USHJA 2°9” HUNTER (NJHSA)

Open to all riders. Fences 2’9”

Class 301 — USHJA 2’9” Hunter O/F

Class 302 - USHJA 2°9” Hunter O/F

Class 303 — (NJPHA) USHJA 2’9” Hunter O/F
Class 304 — USHJA 2’°9” Hunter U/S




HUNTERS

All classes $35 unless otherwise noted

USHJA 3° HUNTER (NJHSA)

Open to all riders. Fences 3.

Class 64 — USHJA 3’ Hunter O/F

Class 65 - USHJA 3’ Hunter O/F

Class 66 — (NJPHA) USHJA 3’ Hunter O/F
Class 67 — USHJA 3’ Hunter U/S

TAKE2 THOROUGHBRED HUNTER

Run in accordance with USEF Thoroughbred Specs. Fences 3’
Class 54 - Take2 Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

Class 55 — Take2 Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

Class 56 —Take2 Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

Class 57 — Take2 Thoroughbred Hunter U/S

CHILDREN’S HUNTER PONY (NJHSA)

To be run according to current USHJA Zone II Specifications.

Fences: Large Ponies 2°6”, Sm/Med Ponies 2’.

Class 84 — Children’s Hunter Pony

Class 85 — Children’s Hunter Pony

Class 86 — (NJPHA) Children’s Hunter Pony O/F (15t Round Classic)
Class 87 — Children’s Hunter Pony U/S

Class 201 — $250 M&S Children’s Hunter Pony Classic Entry Fee $50
Pony and rider combination must enter in two other classes at show to be eligible for Class
Fences Small/Mediums 2', Larges 2'6

Prize Money: 1st $75 2nd $55 3rd $38 4th$27 5th$25 6th $15 7th $10 8th $5

CHILDREN’S HUNTER HORSE (NJHSA)

To be run according to current USHJA Zone II Specifications. Fences 3’
Class 80 — Children’s Hunter Horse O/F

Class 81 - NAL Children’s Hunter Horse O/F

Class 82 - NJPHA Children’s Hunter Horse O/F ( 15t Round Classic)
Class 83 — Children’s Hunter Horse U/S

Class 200 — $250 M&S/WIHS Children’s Hunter Horse Classic
Entry Fee $50 Horse and rider combination must enter in two other classes at show to be eligible for

Class . Fences 3'
Prize Money: 1st $75 2nd $55 3rd $38 4th$27 5th$25 6th $15 7th $10 8th $5

ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER (NJHSA)

To be run in accordance with current USHJA Zone II Specifications. Will be split 18-35 and 36 and over if
entries warrant. Fences 3’.
Class 90 - Adult Amateur Hunter O/F
Class 91 — NAL Adult Amateur Hunter O/F
Class 92 — NJPHA Adult Amateur Hunter (1st Round Classic)
Class 93 — Adult Amateur Hunter U/S
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Class 202 — $250 M&S/WIHS Adult Hunter Classic
$50 Entry Fee

Horse and rider combination must enter in two other classes at show to be eligible for Class 202. Fences 3'

Prize Money: 15t $75 2nd §55 3rd $38 4th$27 5thg2s 6th $15 7th $10

Green Hunter Pony
Entry Fee $40 per class Run in accordance with USEF Specs.

Class 720- Green Pony Hunter O/F
Class 721- Green Pony Hunter O/F
Class 722- Green Pony Hunter O/F
Class 723- Green Pony Hunter U/S
Class 724-Green Pony Hunter Model

Pony Hunter

Entry Fee $40 per class Run in accordance with USEF Specs.
Class 730- Green Pony Hunter O/F

Class 731- Green Pony Hunter O/F

Class 732- Green Pony Hunter O/F

Class 733- Green Pony Hunter U/S

Class 734-Green Pony Hunter Model

Class 740-WIHS Pony Equitation
Entry Fee $40

Class 741- M&S /USEF Pony Medal
Entry Fee $40M&S

Class 222 M&S Pre-Adult Medal

Entry Fee $40 Fences 2'

Open to amateur riders age 18 and older for the current competition year. Riders may not cross
enter into any class or division at the same competition where fences exceed 2’3”

Class 206 M&S Pre-Adult Hunter Classic

Entry Fee $40 Fences 2'

Open to amateur riders age 18 and older for the current competition year. Riders may not cross
enter into any class or division at the same competition where fences exceed 2’3”

Class 223 M&S Pre-Child Medal

Entry Fee $40 Fences 2'

Open to exhibitors who have not yet reached their 18th birthday as of December 1 of the current
competition year. Riders may not cross enter at the same show into any class or division where
fences exceed 2'3.

Class 209 M&S Tiny Bit O Derby
Entry Fee $40.00 Fences 2'
Open to junior and amateur riders.

Class 208 M&S Bit O Straw Derby
Entry Fee $40.00 Fences 2'
Open to junior and amateur riders.

8t $5



HUNTER BREEDING - Entry Fee $50/class

To be run according to USEF specifications
Class 7701 - Hunter Breeding Foal

Class 702 - Hunter Breeding Yearling

Class 703 - Hunter Breeding 2 year old
Class 704 - Hunter Breeding 3 year old
Class 705 - Best Young Horse

Class 706 - Pony Hunter Breeding Foal
Class 7707 - Pony Hunter Breeding Yearling
Class 708 - Pony Hunter Breeding 2 year old
Class 709 - Pony Hunter Breeding 3 year old
Class 7710 - Best Young Pony

Class 711 - Hunter U/S

Please note:

all recognized Hunter, Jumper, and Equitation Divisions will be run in accordance with

current USEF and USHJA Zone 2 specifications and rules.




EQUITATION CLASSES

All classes $45 unless otherwise noted

All equitation classes will be run in accordance with the specification of their governing
association as well as current USEF rule book specifications & USHJA Zone 2 Rules.

Class 210 — M&S Children’s Pony Medal/NJPHA Pony Equitation
(Sm/Med fences 2’, Lg fences 2°6”)
Class 220 — M&S Children’s Medal (Fences 2°6”)
Class 221 — M&S Dover Saddlery Adult Medal/NJPHA Adult Medal (Fences 2°6”)

Class 230 — NJPHA Children’s Equitation/NJHSA Bronze Medal (fences 3’)
Class 231 — M&S Pyranha Children’s Medal/NJPHA Mini Medal 3’

Class 232 — THIS National Children’s Medal (fences 3°)

Class 233 — NJHSA Mini Maclay (fences 3°)

Class 234 — M&S Dover Saddlery Adult Medal/NJPHA Adult Medal (fences 3’)
Class 235 - Ariat National Adult Medal (fences 3°)
Class 236 — THIS NHS Adult Medal (fences 3°)

Class 240 - USEF Adult Equitation (fences 3’3”)

Class 241 - USEF/NCEA Junior Hunt Seat Medal (fences 3°3”)
Class 242 - M&S JR/AM Horsemanship Medal (fences 3’3”)
Class 243 - Hamel Foundation NHS 3’3” Medal

Class 244 — EMO Insurance USHJA 3’3” Jumping Seat Medal
Class 245 — USHJA 3’3” Hunter Seat Medal

Class 256 — USHJA 3’3” Adult Jumping Seat Medal

Class 250 - NJHSA/NJPHA/PHA Gold Medal (fences 3°6”)
Class 251 — M&S Junior Medal (fences 3°6”)

Class 252 — Dover Saddlery USEF Hunter Seat Medal (fences 3°6)
Class 253 - ASPCA Maclay Horsemanship Class (fences 3’6”)
Class 254 - WIHS Jumper Phase (fences 1.10m)

Class 255 — 1* Platinum Performance USEF Talent Search (fences 1.10m-1.15m
Class 740 - WIHS Pony Equitation fences 2’3-sm, 2’6-Med, 3’- Lg)
Class 741 — USEF Pony Medal (Fences 2’3-Sm, 2’6”Med, 3’-Lg )
Class 810 — Equitation Warm-Up Open Card



This show offers one or more classes that are recognized by the

NORTH AMERICAN LEAGUE

For riders to receive credit, they must be a current member.

Membership is valid for the qualifying year and entitles the
rider to earn points on one or more horses shown in
accredited classes.

National Finals are being held at the Capital Challenge
Horse Show, Upper Marlboro, MD.

West Coast Finals are being held at the Sunshine 1 Horse
Show, Thermal, CA.

Please complete and mail the application with payment to:

North American League
1298 Royal Rd.

Phone: 717-867-5643; Fax: 717-867-2174 Annville, PA 17003
Join Online at; www.ryegate.com www.ryegate.com

Please enroll me as a member of the North American League:

Date: | |Amateur | |Junior Qualifying Year:
Membership is effective the date received (September 1, XXXX — August 31, XXXX)
in the league office with payment.

Member Information

Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: Fax:

Email: DOB:

D Payment of $45.00 enclosed  USEF Number:

Cardholder Information

Please Charge My: D Master Card D Visa D Discover D AmEXx

Name (As Shown On Card):

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Card Number: - - -

Expiration Date: /

CVV:

| authorize Ryegate Show Services on the behalf of the NAL to charge my card.

Signature:



http://www.ryegate.com/

WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL HORSE SHOW
CHILDREN’S & ADULT CHAMPIONSHIP AND WIHS EQUITATION

Earn points here to qualify for the:
$10,000 Adult Jumper Final
$10,000 Adult Hunter Final
$10,000 Children's Jumper Final
$10,000 Children's Hunter Final
WIHS Equitation Final WIHS Pony Equitation Final

Competitors must submit a membership application for the current qualifying year to accrue points in all WIHS
sanctioned classes. Membership entitles a rider to earn points on one or more horses in any of the divisions.

Please complete and mail the application with payment to:

WIHS

1298 Royal Rd. www.ryegate.com
Annville, PA 17003 wihs@ryegate.com
Phone: 717-867-5643; Fax: 717-867-2174 Join online at: www.ryegate.com

Please enroll me as a member of the WIHS Championships & Equitation: D Amateur D Junior

Date: Equitation Riders Only Qualifying Year:
Membership is effective the date received D EAST D WEST (September 1, XXXX — August 31, XXXX)
in the league office with payment.

Member Information

Held at the Washington International Horse Show in Washington, DC

Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: Fax:
Email: DOB:

|| Payment of $45.00 enclosed USEF:

Cardholder Information

Please Charge My: || Master Card || visa || Discover || AmEx

Name (As Shown On Card):

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Card Number: __ - - -
ExpirationDate: __ / ~  Cw.__

| authorize Ryegate Show Services on the behalf of the NAL to charge my card.

Signature:



https://ryegate.com/wihs_members.php

JUMPER CLASSES
All ties for other than First Place shall be decided by the time in the first round. Entry Fee
$35/class unless otherwise stated

OUTREACH ITTY BITTY JUMPER (NJHSA) Entry Fee $30/class
Open to all horses/riders. Fences 2’3”

Class 101 — Itty Bitty Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d  Power and Speed
Class 102 — Itty Bitty Jumper Table 2 sec 1 Time first round

Class 103 — NJPHA 2’3” Itty Bitty Jumper Table 2 sec 2b  Time first jump off

LEVEL O LOW JUMPER (NJHSA)
Open to all horses/riders. Fences 2°9”

Class 111 — Level O Low Jumper Table2 Sec2d  Power and Speed
Class 112 — Level O Low Jumper Table 2 sec 1 Time first round

Class 113 — NJPHA Level O Low Jumper Table 2 sec2b  Time first jump off

LEVEL 1 JUMPER

Open to all horses/riders. Fences 3’

Class 121 — Level 1 Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Power and Speed
Class 122 — Level 1 Jumper Table 2 sec 1 Time first round
Class 123 — NJPHA Level 1 Jumper Table 2 sec 2b Time first jump off

THOROUGHBRED JUMPER

Open to all horses eligible to be registered with The Jockey club. Fences 1.0m
Class 124 — Take2 Thoroughbred Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Power and Speed
Class 125 — Take2 Thoroughbred Jumper Table 2 sec 1 Time first round
Class 126 — Take2 Thoroughbred Jumper Table 2 sec 2b Time first jump off

LEVEL 2 JUMPER (NJHSA)
Open to all horses/riders. Fences 3°3”

Class 127 — Level 2 Jumper Table 2 Sec2d Power and Speed
Class 128 — Level 2 Jumper Table 2 sec 1 Time first round
Class 129 — NJPHA Level 2 Jumper Table 2 sec2b  Time first jump off

LEVEL 3 JUMPER

Open to all riders. Fences 3°6”

Class 151 — Level 3 Jumper Table 2 Sec2d Power and Speed
Class 152 — Level 3 Jumper Table 2 sec 1 Time first round
Class 153 — Level 3 Jumper Table 2 sec2b  Time first jump off

LOW CHILDREN’S/ADULT JUMPER (NJHSA)

Open to Junior and Amateur Riders. May be split if entries warrant.

Fences 1.0m

Class 171 — Low Child/Adult Jumper Table2Sec2d Power and Speed
Class 172 — Low Child/Adult Jumper Table 2 sec 1 Time first round
Class 173 — NJPHA Low Ch/Ad Jumper Table2sec2b  Time firstj/o

PONY JUMPERS

Open to Open to exhibitors who have not yet reached their 18th birthday as of December 1 of the
current competition year. Ponies not to exceed 14.2 in height.Fences 1.05M

Class 165 - Pony Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Ppwer.and Speed
Class 166 - Pony Jumper Table 2 Sec 1 Time first round
Class 167 - Pony Jumper Table 2 Sec 2b Time first jump off



OUTREACH TEENY TINY JUMPERS Entry Fee $30/class
Open to all horses/riders. Fences .65

Class 191— Teeny Tiny Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Power and Speed
Class 192 — Teeny Tiny Jumper Table 2 sec 1 Time first round
Class 193 — Teeny Tiny Jumper Table 2 sec 2b Time first jump off

USEF SMALL PONY JUMPERS

Open to Open to exhibitors who have not yet reached their 12th birthday as of December 1 of the current
competition year. Ponies not to exceed 12.2 in height.Fences .65

Class 134— Small Pony Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Power and Speed

Class 135 — Small Pony Jumper Table IV Optimum Time

Class 136 — Small Jumper Table 2 sec 2b Time first jump off

USEF MEDIUM PONY JUMPERS

Open to Open to exhibitors who have not yet reached their 14th birthday as of December 1 of the current
competition year. Ponies not to exceed 13.2 in height.Fences .75

Class 137— Medium Pony Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Power and Speed

Class 138 — Medium Pony Jumper Table IV Optimum Time

Class 139 — Medium Jumper Table 2 sec 2b Time first jump off

USEF LARGE PONY JUMPERS

Open to Open to exhibitors who have not yet reached their 16 th birthday as of December 1 of the current
competition year. Ponies not to exceed 14.2 in height.Fences .85

Class 144— Large Pony Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Power and Speed

Class 145 — Large Pony Jumper Table IV Optimum Time

Class 146 — Large Pony Jumper Table 2 sec 2b Time first jump off

Class 223 M&S Itty Bitty Jumper Classic
Entry Fee $40 Open to all Amateur and Junior riders Fences .65

Class 224 M&S Tri-Level Small Pony Jumper Classic
Entry Fee $40 Open to all Amateur and Junior riders Fences .70

Class 225 M&S Tri-Level Medium Pony Jumper Classic
Entry Fee $40 Open to all Amateur and Junior riders Fences .80

Class 226 M&S Tri-Level Large Pony Jumper Classic
Entry Fee $40 Open to all Amateur and Junior riders Fences .70

Class 317 M&S Intermediate Jumper Classic
Entry Fee $40 Open to all Amateur and Junior riders Fences .80

Class 318 M&S Modified Child/Adult Jumper Classic
Entry Fee $40 Open to all Amateur and Junior riders Fences .90




JUMPER CLASSES

All classes $35 unless otherwise noted

OPEN JUMPER 1.05

Open to all riders and horses. Fences 1.05M
Class 167 — 1.05 Open Jumper

Class 168 —1.05 Open Jumper

Class 169 —1.05 Open Jumper

OPEN JUMPER 1.15

Open to all riders and horses. Fences 1.05M
Class 174 — 1.05 Open Jumper

Class 175 —1.05 Open Jumper

Class 176 —1.05 Open Jumper

OPEN JUMPER 1.20/1.30

Open to all riders and horses. Fences 1.20/1.30m
Class 161 — 1.20/1.30 Open Jumper

Class 162 —1.20/1.30 Open Jumper

Class 163 —1.20/1.30 Open Jumper

1
1
?
1
?
i
v
(14
1
1

Table 2 Sec 2d
Table 2 sec 1
Table 2 sec 2b

Table 2 Sec 2d
Table 2 sec 1
Table 2 sec 2b

Table 2 Sec 2d
Table 2 sec 1
Table 2 sec 2b

Power and Speed
Time first round
Time first jump off

Power and Speed
Time first round
Time first jump off

Power and Speed
Time first round
Time first jump off




NOMINATED JUMPERS

All Classes $40 unless otherwise noted Nomination Fee $55

CHILDREN’S JUMPER (NJHSA)

Open to Junior riders. Fences 1.10m

Class 131 — Children’s Jumper Table 2 Sec2d  Power and Speed
Class 132 — Children’s Jumper Table2sec1  Time first round
Class 133 — NJPHA Children’s Jumper Table 2 sec2b Time first jump off

ADULT JUMPER (NJHSA)

Open to Amateur riders. Fences 1.10m

Class 141 — Adult Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Power and Speed
Class 142 — Adult Jumper Table2sec1  Time first round
Class 143 — NJPHA Adult Jumper Table 2 sec 2b Time first jump off

Class 314 — $1000 M&S/NAL/WIHS Child Jumper Classic

Fences 1.10m Table 2 Sec 2b Entry Fee $120

Horse and rider combination must enter in one other class at show to be eligible for Class 314. Six entries
required to run. 15 entries required to fill. If less than 15 entries, class will run with an additional surcharge.
Prize Money: $145, $135, $120, $120, $120, $120, $120, $120

Class 315 — $1000 M&S/NAL/WIHS Adult Jumper Classic

Fences 1.10m Table 2 Sec 2b Entry Fee $120

Horse and rider combination must enter in one other class at show to be eligible for Class 315. Six entries
required to run. 15 entries required to fill. If less than 15 entries, class will run with an additional surcharge.
Prize Money: $145, $135, $120, $120, $120, $120, $120, $120

LOW JUNIOR/AMATEUR JUMPER
Open to Amateur and Junior Riders. Fences 1.20m

Class 181 — Jr/AM Jumper Table 2 Sec 2d Power and Speed
Class 182 — Jr/AM Jumper Table2sec1  Time first round
Class 183 — Jr/AM Jumper Table 2 sec2b  Time first jump off

Class 316 $1500 NAL Low Junior/Amateur Jumper Classic

Fences 1.20m Table 2 Sec 2b Entry Fee $185

Horse and rider combination must enter in one other class at show to be eligible for Class 316. Six entries
required to run. 15 entries required to fill. If less than 15 class will run with an additional surcharge.

Prize Money: $200, $190, $185, $185, $185, $185, $185, $185
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USEF Competition Name: The Ridge At Riverview Horse Shows USEFs:
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s): 339235,345012,345011
344167 ,345796

~VIAAPP

MINOR ATHLETE
ABUSE PREVENTION

R Safe Sport Training ﬁ Local Travel

-

ﬁ One-0n-0ne Interactions

Eﬂ Social Media & Electronic Communications

2 ' Read about these & more at usef.org/MAAPP

& usef.org/safe-sport/reporting
©¢  859-225-6915 or Text Anonymously 855-682-8733

U.S.CENTER FOR

SAFESPORT

b

Check#




B & B

RIDGR

Please use one form per credit card

Show Name & Date:

O Please check here if you want to leave this card on file for the 2025 season.

Horse(s) Name(s):

Owner/Rider Name:
(if different than cardholder)

Trainer Name:

CREDIT CARD INFORMATION
Check One:
Visa: Mastercard: Discover:

Credit card number:

Expiration Date: / CVV code:

Cardholder name:

Billing Address for Credit Card Statement:

Street

City State Zip Code

Phone Number

AUTHORIZATION

I hereby authorize The Ridge South, LLC to debit my account. I understand [ will be charged a 4% convenience fee.

Signature of credit card holder Date

Should a Credit Card be declined for any reason, a $100 fee will be charged if the account is not resolved within 3 days of the end of
the horse show.



# The Ridge at Riverview Date:
Entries Close Noon two days before the show ALL EXHIBITORS MUST HAVE CURRENT USEF/USHJA MEMBERSHIP

HORSE/PONY NAME USHJA# COLOR SEX HEIGHT AGE MICROCHIP#
S M L *Fees charged to all entries
OFFICE FEE* $65
RIDER ONE NAME USHJA# RIDER 1 CLASSES
EMT FEE* $25
USEF FEE* $23
RIDER TWO NAME USEF# USHJA# D.0.B RIDER 2 CLASSES DRUG $15, ADMIN $8
USHJA FEE S5
OWNER RIDER ONE RIDER TWO
NAME NAME NAME SCHOOLING FEE $20
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS USEF Horse $1.50
Ty STATE ZIP Ty STATE ZIP Ty STATE 7P POST ENTRY $50
PHONE USEF# USHIA# PHONE USEF# USHIAH PHONE USEF# USHIA# NON-SHOWING HORSE|  $100
EMAIL EMAIL EMAIL NOMINATION FEE ss5
TRAINER PRIZE MONEY PAYEE ON-LINE ENTRIES ACCEPTED AT WWW.HORSESHOWING.COM

ENTRY FEES
NAME NAME AND AT WWW.HORSESPOT.NET, OR EMAIL ENTRY TO
ADDRESS ADDRESS ENTRY@RIDGESHOWJUMPING.COM 4% CREDIT CARD
ary STATE ap ary |STATE |Z'P HORSE SHOW OFFICE PHONE 908-479-6171 CONVENIENCE FEE
PHONE USEF# USHIA# SSN OR TAX ID# Please visit horseshowing.com or www.ridgeshowjumping.com for updates!
EMAIL Parent or Guardian Signature AL DUE$

€ Is Rider a U.S. Citizen: YES NO

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, |
agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of The Ridge at Wellington (Competition). | agree to be

bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their
officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of
acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the
promation, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and
release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensa- tion, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State of New York, and
any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies including the USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP) as published at
www.usef.org, as amended from time to time, as well as all terms and provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if |
affixed my signature by my own hand.

RIDER ONE RIDER TWO TRAINER EMERGENCY CONTACT
OWNER/AGENT SIGNATURE RIDER ONE SIGNATURE RIDER TWO SIGNATURE TRAINER SIGNATURE NAME

PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PHONE

CREDIT CARD INFORMATION: PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY NOTE: A 4% CONVENIENCE FEE WILL BE ASSESSED ON ALL CREDIT CARD CHARGES

CARD NUMBER EXP CID

NAME ON CARD SIGNATURE | |CELL PHONE BILLING ZIPCODE
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# The Ridge at Riverview -OUTREACH ONLY Show date:

Entries Close Noon 2 days before show USEF# Not Required, but if you have one, please provide it as it will help us find you in our system!

'{ORSE/PONY NAME USEF NUMBER (Not Required) COLOR HEIGHT
SML USHJA Membership Required to *Fees charged to all entries
receive points in Outreach Classes OFFICE FEE $50
RIDER ONE NAME USEF/USHJA # (Not Required) RIDER 1 CLASSES
EMT FEE 35
USHJA FEE $5
RIDER TWO NAME USEF/USHJA # (Not Required) D.0.B RIDER 2 CLASSES
SCHOOLING FEE $20
OWNER RIDER ONE RIDER TWO
NAME NAME NAME
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
Ty STATE |ZIP Ty STATE |ZIP [¥% STATE |ZIP POST ENTRY 25
PHONE USEF/USHJA# PHONE USEF/USHJA# PHONE USEF/USHJA# NON-SHOWING HORSE|  $100
EMAIL EMAIL EMAIL NOMINATION FEE
TRAINER PRIZE MONEY PAYEE ON-LINE ENTRIES ACCEPTED AT WWW.HORSESHOWING.COM
ENTRY FEES
NAME NAME EMAIL COMPLETED ENTRY BLANK TO ENTRY@RIDGESHOWJUMPING.COM
ADDRESS ADDRESS entries to www.horsespot.net 4% CREDIT CARD
ary STATE |Z'P amy |5TATE |Z”° HORSE SHOW OFFICE PHONE:908-479-6171 CONVENIENCE FEE
PHONE USEF/USHIA# SSN ORTAX ID# Please visit horseshowing.com or www.ridgeshowjumping.com for updates!
EMAIL EMAIL TOTAL DUES
Is Rider a U.S. Citizen: YES NO

ENTRY AGREEMENT By entering a Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals,
representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the rules and regulations of The Ridge at Riverview Horse Shows (competition) | agree to be bound by the rules and regulations of The Ridge at Riverview Horse
Shows | will accept as final the decision of the management on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the
Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Competition may
use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the
competition, or sport. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection
with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of the rules and regulations are governed by the laws of the State of New Jersey,
and any action instituted against the competition must be filed in New Jersey.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD
HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in this
Event. If, despite this Agreement, |, or anyone on my behalf or the minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties from any such

Liabilities as the result of such claim. BY
SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all appllcable Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and all terms and provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge
that my electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

RIDER ONE RIDER TWO TRAINER EMERGENCY CONTACT
OWNER/AGENT SIGNATURE RIDER ONE SIGNATURE RIDER TWO SIGNATURE TRAINER SIGNATURE NAME
PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PHONE

CREDIT CARD INFORMATION: PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY NOTE: A 4% CONVENIENCE FEE WILL BE ASSESSED ON ALL CREDIT CARD CHARGES

CARD NUMBER EXP

CID

NAME ON CARD SIGNATURE PHONE BILLING ZIPCODE
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